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PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served February 10, 2021. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

 
On behalf of Daikin America Inc.: 
 
Luke A. Meisner, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2622 – fax 
lmeisner@schagrinassociates.com 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of The Chemours Company FC, LLC: 
 
James R. Cannon, Jr., Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street, NW 
Fourth Floor 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-567-2318 – voice 
202.567.2301 - fax 
jcannon@cassidylevy.com 
records@cassidylevy.com 
 
 

 
On behalf of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited: 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.857.6301 – voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
John.gurley@arentfox.com 
 
On behalf of AGC Chemicals Americas, Inc.: 
 
Jonathan M. Freed, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20003 
202.223-3760 – voice 
jfreed@tradepacificlaw.com 
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HaloPolymer Kirovo-Chepetsk, LLC; 
HaloPolymer Perm, OJSC; HaloPolymer 
Trading, Inc.: 
 
Sydney H. Mintzer, Esq. 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.263.3866 – voice 
202.263.5290 – fax 
smintzer@mayerbrown.com 
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